
Regd Office: 36, New Pragatisheel CGHS, Vasundhara Enclave, MayurVihar 3, New Delhi- 110096. 

Office: C-56, Sector- 8, NOIDA, (U P) 201301 | Contact No.: +91- 120- 4315387 | 9911003339 | support@salvagemanagers.com 

CIN U74120DL2008PTC173558 | GSTN 07AAICA9824F1ZK 

www.SalvageManagerS.com 

 

 

Page | 1 

COMMON E-AUCTION NOTICE 

 
e-Auction will be held for Disposal of  Item Id: 1124 at www.salvagemanagers.com on “As is - Where 

is” basis, “Whatever - There is” basis and “No - Complaint” basis facilitated by us as “e-Auctioneer”, 

subject to general and special and general T&C for the salvaged goods belonging to M/S VISION INFRA 

(hereinafter referred to as ‘The Seller’) duly identified and listed by seller/surveyor.  

SALVAGE MATERIAL 

Description of Goods 
Engine and other parts of cold 

milling machine 
Salvage Quantity 

(As per list 
attached) 

Complete Salvage 

Address for 

Inspection 

Wirtgen India Pvt. Ltd. 

Gat No.- 301 & 302, 

Bhandgaon - Khor Road, 

Bhandgaon, Tal – Daund, 
Pune - 412214, Maharashtra 

Contact person 

for inspection 

(Name , Number ) 

 

Mr. Shashikant Pawar- 
 

9975727173 

Invoice Value INR 1,75,42,744/-  
Reserve Rate / 

Value 

Rs. 4,00,000/- 

Exclusive of GST 

TIMETABLE 

 Inspection of 

the salvage 

   EMD 

Deposit 

e-Auction Security 

Deposit 

Balance 

Amount 

Lifting 

Date 14.12.2024 14.12.204 16.12.2024 
10% of 

fetched 
value within 

24 Hours of 

Tender 
acceptance 

Within 2 

days 

following 
the security 

deposit 

Within 5 

days 

Time 10 AM - 5 PM Working hours 3 PM to 5 PM 

Note 
With prior 

appointment 

Check banking 

days and hours 

05 Minutes 

of Dynamic 

Time 

applicable 

COMMERCIALS / TAXES / FEE TABLE 

EMD Amount 50,000/- To be deposited one day prior to 

e-Auction e-Auction Facilitation Fee 100/- plus GST 

Security Deposit Amount 10% of the final bid value To be deposited within 24 hours 

of “H1” declaration 

Taxes As applicable  @ 18% on Services / Fee 

BANK DETAILS FOR EMD DEPOSIT: 

Account Name Adwiti Technocrats Pvt. Ltd. 

Bank Name Axis Bank Limited 

IFSC Code UTIB0004770 

Bank Address Sector- 27, Noida, U.P. 

Account Type Current 

Account Number 916020025588082 

 

Note : To participate please complete Participation form & agree with General T&C 

 

 

 

https://pincode.net.in/110096
mailto:support@salvagemanagers.com
https://www.zaubacorp.com/company/ADWITI-TECHNOCRATS-PRIVATE-LIMITED/U74120DL2008PTC173558
http://www.salvagemanagers.com/
http://www.salvagemanagers.comon/


Regd Office: 36, New Pragatisheel CGHS, Vasundhara Enclave, MayurVihar 3, New Delhi- 110096. 

Office: C-56, Sector- 8, NOIDA, (U P) 201301 | Contact No.: +91- 120- 4315387 | 9911003339 | support@salvagemanagers.com 

CIN U74120DL2008PTC173558 | GSTN 07AAICA9824F1ZK 

www.SalvageManagerS.com 

 

 

Page | 2 

 

Damage Material List 
Product ID Quantity Unit Product WEIGHT total WEIGHT 

100505 3 PC ANTI-SLIP COVERING 0.055 0.165 

10183 1 PC BULB 24V 21W 0.008 0.008 

10280 1 PC STICKER 0.001 0.001 

10299 1 PC STICKER 0.004 0.004 

10320 8 PC CIRCLIP 0.002 0.016 

10331 4 PC CIRCLIP 0.003 0.012 

110626 2 PC HINGE 0.36 0.72 

11181 5 PC CAP 0.001 0.005 

112458 1 PC GAS SPRING 0.315 0.315 

113566 2 PC VIBRATION DAMPER 0.3 0.6 

117269 4 PC CRIMP CONNECTOR 0.001 0.004 

117272 2 PC BLIND PLUG 0.001 0.002 

120525 2 PC STICKER 0.034 0.068 

12247 3 PC HEXAGONAL  NUT 0.006 0.018 

126124 2 PC TOP COVER 0.036 0.072 

127473 6 PC WORM DRIVE HOSE CLIP 0.112 0.672 

13001 1 PC HOSE COUPLING 0.248 0.248 

135218 2 PC PROTECTIVE GRID 0.51 1.02 

138270 2 PC SCREW 0.002 0.004 

138271 4 PC SCREW 0.002 0.008 

141906 10 M SEALING PROFILE 0.056 0.56 

141948 2 PC HEXAGONAL  NUT 0.001 0.002 

143068 1 PC FIXING LEVER 0.064 0.064 

15526 1 PC BLIND COUPLING 0.382 0.382 

162059 1 PC BASE PLATE 0.221 0.221 

176102 1 PC STICKER 0.002 0.002 

176490 9 PC SCREW 0.02 0.18 

183110 3 PC LAMELLAR PLUG 0.008 0.024 

18503 2 PC ROD END BALL JOINT 0.977 1.954 

1860 56 PC NUT FOR TRACK PAD EPS+POLY GRIP W3 0.025 1.4 

1861 56 PC SCREW FOR TRACK PAD EPS+POLY GRIP W3 0.066 3.696 

187008 1 PC HINGE 0.44 0.44 

187733 1 PC STICKER 0.004 0.004 

191767 1 PC HOLDER 0.5 0.5 

192356 10 M CLAMPING PROFILE 0.5 5 

196831 15 PC PROFILED SEAL 0.001 0.015 

2031560 4 PC LABEL 0.001 0.004 

2053061 2 PC CLAMP CONNECTION 0.194 0.388 

2053079 3 PC SASH LOCK 0.107 0.321 

2055058 1 PC STICKER 0.002 0.002 

20562 10 PC HEXAGONAL  NUT 0.062 0.62 

2056660 1 PC HOSE 0.4 0.4 

2069770 4 PC SCREW 0.893 3.572 

2070293 2 PC STRIP 0.175 0.35 

2072069 1 PC RUBBER BEND 0.754 0.754 

2086866 1 PC SPRING RING 0.003 0.003 

2101551 4 PC LABEL 0.004 0.016 

2411112 14 PC PAD EPS W3/300 2.327 32.578 

2107929 1 PC HOLDER SYSTEM 6.1 6.1 

2108880 1 PC AIR FILTER 9 9 

2112589 1 PC SEALING 0.337 0.337 

2112628 17 PC NUT 0.018 0.306 

2115950 1 PC COVERING RUBBER 20 20 

2115978 1 PC CARRIER 2.63 2.63 

2116207 1 PC HOLDER 1.52 1.52 

https://pincode.net.in/110096
mailto:support@salvagemanagers.com
https://www.zaubacorp.com/company/ADWITI-TECHNOCRATS-PRIVATE-LIMITED/U74120DL2008PTC173558
http://www.salvagemanagers.com/


Regd Office: 36, New Pragatisheel CGHS, Vasundhara Enclave, MayurVihar 3, New Delhi- 110096. 

Office: C-56, Sector- 8, NOIDA, (U P) 201301 | Contact No.: +91- 120- 4315387 | 9911003339 | support@salvagemanagers.com 

CIN U74120DL2008PTC173558 | GSTN 07AAICA9824F1ZK 

www.SalvageManagerS.com 

 

 

Page | 3 

2116758 2 PC LEVER ARM 53.22 106.44 

2117326 5 PC NUT 0.009 0.045 

2119221 1 PC STRIP 0.24 0.24 

2119665 24 PC NUT 0.008 0.192 

2120342 1 PC TARPAULIN 1.75 1.75 

2120521 1 PC ANGLE 0.5 0.5 

2121882 1 PC WASHER 0.06 0.06 

2122578 3 PC SCREW 0.02 0.06 

2123673 2 PC ANGLE 1.22 2.44 

2123800 1 PC FRONT CORNER 2.05 2.05 

2123801 1 PC FRONT CORNER 5.05 5.05 

2123807 1 PC COVER 0.425 0.425 

2125171 3 PC RUBBER BUFFER 0.074 0.222 

2125701 4 PC SAFETY NUT 1.06 4.24 

21281 20.34 M SEALING PROFILE 0.208 4.23072 

2128639 2 PC GAS SPRING 0.32 0.64 

2129390 2 PC SKID 1.42 2.84 

2133100 2 PC HINGE 2.16 4.32 

2133801 2 PC HOLDER 0.9 1.8 

2137282 1 PC WATER FILTER INSERT 0.068 0.068 

2138258 1 PC RUBBER SEALING 0.8 0.8 

2138259 1 PC RUBBER SEALING 1.12 1.12 

2141040 1 PC SERVICE KIT ENGINE FILTERS 20 20 

2141315 1 PC STICKER 0.004 0.004 

2142513 4 PC RUBBER BUFFER 0.073 0.292 

2145855 1 PC STICKER 0.007 0.007 

2165364 3 PC NUT 0.009 0.027 

2167049 56 PC SCREW FOR TRACK PAD EPS W1+W3 0.046 2.576 

2171393 1 PC POWER BELT 0.122 0.122 

2171416 12 PC SCREW 0.004 0.048 

2175857 5 PC WASHER 0.16 0.8 

2183858 2 PC CLIP 0.038 0.076 

2184266 1 PC POWER BELT 0.206 0.206 

2192066 7 PC SCREW 0.003 0.021 

2198154 1 PC FRAME 37 37 

2207683 1 PC EXHAUST END PIPE 15 15 

2210173 1 PC TAIL PIPE 3.9 3.9 

2214445 1 PC STANDARD REAR COVER 2 2 

2215069 8 PC CRIMP CONNECTOR 0.05 0.4 

2218914 1 PC NUT 0.001 0.001 

2220108 14 PC CRIMP CONNECTOR 0.05 0.7 

2221342 1 PC STRIP 0.18 0.18 

2225736 1 PC PUMP GEAR 0.793 0.793 

2231570 1 PC TAPPED STRIP 0.541 0.541 

2231648 1 PC TAPPED STRIP 0.67 0.67 

2243127 1 PC DOOR 5.4 5.4 

2261569 2 PC CAN NODE 0.14 0.28 

2340457 1 PC HOLDER 1.8 1.8 

2382322 1 PC DUST CAP 0.019 0.019 

2384285 3 PC PROTECTIVE COVER 0.035 0.105 

2384596 2 PC FLUE GAS PIPE 10 20 

2415139 1 PC RUBBER BUFFER 0.001 0.001 

2437250 1 PC BENT PART 2.3 2.3 

2437873 1 PC CONSOLE 0.75 0.75 

2455255 1 PC PLUG 0.001 0.001 

2455338 1 PC PLUG 0.056 0.056 

2456564 1 PC SEAT SUPPORT 0.748 0.748 

2458207 6 PC TRACK ROLLER 0.028 0.168 

https://pincode.net.in/110096
mailto:support@salvagemanagers.com
https://www.zaubacorp.com/company/ADWITI-TECHNOCRATS-PRIVATE-LIMITED/U74120DL2008PTC173558
http://www.salvagemanagers.com/


Regd Office: 36, New Pragatisheel CGHS, Vasundhara Enclave, MayurVihar 3, New Delhi- 110096. 

Office: C-56, Sector- 8, NOIDA, (U P) 201301 | Contact No.: +91- 120- 4315387 | 9911003339 | support@salvagemanagers.com 

CIN U74120DL2008PTC173558 | GSTN 07AAICA9824F1ZK 

www.SalvageManagerS.com 

 

 

Page | 4 

2460530 1 PC WIRTGEN-LOGO BLACK GREY 0.074 0.074 

2468359 1 PC BASE SHEET 26.28 26.28 

2468479 1 PC BACKPLATE 133 133 

2468757 1 PC COMBINED COOLER 370 370 

2469495 1 PC SHAPED RUBBER HOSE 1.377 1.377 

2469639 1 PC CONTROL DESK 5.689 5.689 

2470884 1 PC HOLDER 8.31 8.31 

2472476 2 PC HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 15.958 31.916 

2473005 300 L OIL 0.875 262.5 

2473768 1 PC HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 0.5 0.5 

2478653 2 PC HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 36.47 72.94 

2479545 1 PC SIDE COMPONENT, RIGHT 41 41 

2486149 1 PC FRAME 24.424 24.424 

2486150 1 PC FRAME 38.98 38.98 

2486198 1 PC WASHER 8.99 8.99 

2489507 1 PC ENGINE  COVER 268.7 268.7 

2490265 1 PC TYPE PLATE 0.039 0.039 

2490295 1 PC TYPE PLATE 0.023 0.023 

2491880 1 PC HOLDER 3.787 3.787 

2491935 1 PC BAR 1.46 1.46 

2492075 1 PC STRIP 0.523 0.523 

2492088 1 PC STRIP 0.534 0.534 

2500684 1 PC CONSOLE 2.142 2.142 

2505300 1 PC LOCKING MECHANISM 0.4 0.4 

2512947 2 PC DISTANCE SHEET 0.04 0.08 

2512948 2 PC CAP PLATE 0.04 0.08 

2530165 1 PC STICKER 0.05 0.05 

2531853 1 PC STICKER 0.2 0.2 

2535599 1 PC SILENCER 47.3 47.3 

2544929 1 PC HEAT PROTECTION 3.5 3.5 

2570337 2 PC FRAME JOINT FOR HOOD 0.442 0.884 

26034 4 PC SCREW 0.021 0.084 

2608336 2 PC HYDRAULIC CYLINDER W POSITION MEASURING 11.624 23.248 

3099609 1 PC MICRO CONTROLLER 0.9 0.9 

2631503 2 PC WIRE ROPE 15.62 31.24 

2640986 1 PC STICKER 0.004 0.004 

2642532 15 PC PICK W7/20X 2 0.335 5.025 

2704835 1 PC SPIRAL CABLE 0.365 0.365 

2837405 1 PC COURSE BEACON INDICATING RH. 0.749 0.749 

2837412 1 PC SUPPORT ARM 0.739 0.739 

2837414 1 PC SUPPORT ARM 0.75 0.75 

2837416 2 PC MIRROR 2.1 4.2 

2867852 1 PC T-DISTRIBUTOR 0.002 0.002 

2887981 1 PC BOLT 0.476 0.476 

2924347 1 PC CABLE HARNESS 0.1 0.1 

2981985 2 PC FRICTION BEARING 0.1 0.2 

2991913 1 PC STICKER 0.1 0.1 

31632 3 PC WASHER 0.001 0.003 

32111 4 PC WASHER 0.198 0.792 

35436 1 PC FLASHLIGHT 12-24V 0.134 0.134 

35770 20 M DECOR LABEL 0.055 1.1 

37246 1 PC STICKER 0.003 0.003 

38451 5 PC SILENT BLOCK 0.777 3.885 

39310 1 PC FLEXIBLE STEEL HOSE 1.74 1.74 

39994 2 PC WASHER 0.03 0.06 

4122 2 PC PIPE CLIP 0.016 0.032 

4168 2 PC SCREW 0.022 0.044 

4178 9 PC SCREW 0.01 0.09 

https://pincode.net.in/110096
mailto:support@salvagemanagers.com
https://www.zaubacorp.com/company/ADWITI-TECHNOCRATS-PRIVATE-LIMITED/U74120DL2008PTC173558
http://www.salvagemanagers.com/


Regd Office: 36, New Pragatisheel CGHS, Vasundhara Enclave, MayurVihar 3, New Delhi- 110096. 

Office: C-56, Sector- 8, NOIDA, (U P) 201301 | Contact No.: +91- 120- 4315387 | 9911003339 | support@salvagemanagers.com 

CIN U74120DL2008PTC173558 | GSTN 07AAICA9824F1ZK 

www.SalvageManagerS.com 

 

 

Page | 5 

4179 13 PC SCREW 0.012 0.156 

4180 2 PC SCREW 0.013 0.026 

4193 1 PC SCREW 0.032 0.032 

4218 27 PC SCREW 0.022 0.594 

4219 25 PC SCREW 0.024 0.6 

4220 20 PC SCREW 0.026 0.52 

4221 5 PC SCREW 0.028 0.14 

4223 14 PC SCREW 0.034 0.476 

4237 6 PC SCREW 0.056 0.336 

4257 1 PC SCREW 0.06 0.06 

4261 1 PC SCREW 0.036 0.036 

4262 8 PC SCREW 0.038 0.304 

4301 32 PC SCREW 0.082 2.624 

43031 1 PC STICKER 0.004 0.004 

4363 11 PC SCREW 0.195 2.145 

4370 2 PC SCREW 0.014 0.028 

44801 1 PC FASTENING 0.357 0.357 

4491 9 PC SCREW 0.104 0.936 

46115 8 PC HEXAGONAL  NUT 0.002 0.016 

47733 1 PC CAP NUT 0.04 0.04 

4828 2 PC WASHER 0.02 0.04 

4974 2 PC BANJO COUPLING,ONE-PIECE BOLT 0.104 0.208 

5131 4 PC WASHER 0.011 0.044 

5134 1 PC HEXAGONAL  NUT 0.03 0.03 

51349 1 PC STICKER 0.002 0.002 

5158 12 PC WASHER 0.01 0.12 

5192 1 PC HEXAGONAL  NUT 0.015 0.015 

5193 1 PC HEXAGONAL  NUT 0.014 0.014 

5195 16 PC WASHER 0.005 0.08 

51957 1 PC WASHER 0.01 0.01 

51958 74 PC WASHER 0.014 1.036 

52021 1 PC STICKER 0.004 0.004 

5206 30 PC WASHER 0.002 0.06 

5211 7 PC WASHER 0.006 0.042 

5263 2 PC BATTERY 12V DC 46.5 93 

5266 2 PC SCREW 0.026 0.052 

5269 23 PC HEXAGONAL  NUT 0.012 0.276 

5274 34 PC WASHER 0.004 0.136 

5275 7 PC WASHER 0.01 0.07 

5799 35 PC WASHER 0.002 0.07 

5800 20 PC WASHER 0.001 0.02 

58024 2 PC TONGUE 0.025 0.05 

5940 8 PC SCREW 0.005 0.04 

5941 23 PC SCREW 0.006 0.138 

6078 4 PC SCREW 0.009 0.036 

64591 2 PC BOLT 0.012 0.024 

65592 5 PC RUBBER BUFFER 0.001 0.005 

6684 4 PC CAP NUT 0.004 0.016 

68079 2 PC STICKER 0.004 0.008 

68081 1 PC STICKER 0.002 0.002 

68082 4 PC STICKER 0.004 0.016 

68084 1 PC STICKER 0.004 0.004 

68085 1 PC STICKER 0.004 0.004 

71195 1 PC PIPE 0.01 0.01 

7203 8 PC SCREW 0.008 0.064 

78045 2 PC LAMELLAR PLUG 0.012 0.024 

7890 2 PC SPRING PIN 0.02 0.04 

8730 1 PC HYDRAULIC HOSE 0.739 0.739 

https://pincode.net.in/110096
mailto:support@salvagemanagers.com
https://www.zaubacorp.com/company/ADWITI-TECHNOCRATS-PRIVATE-LIMITED/U74120DL2008PTC173558
http://www.salvagemanagers.com/


Regd Office: 36, New Pragatisheel CGHS, Vasundhara Enclave, MayurVihar 3, New Delhi- 110096. 

Office: C-56, Sector- 8, NOIDA, (U P) 201301 | Contact No.: +91- 120- 4315387 | 9911003339 | support@salvagemanagers.com 

CIN U74120DL2008PTC173558 | GSTN 07AAICA9824F1ZK 

www.SalvageManagerS.com 

 

 

Page | 6 

8888 16 PC SCREW 0.088 1.408 

9065 5 PC GREASING NIPPLE 0.003 0.015 

97087 1 PC RUBBER BUFFER 0.093 0.093 

9795 2 PC CIRCLIP 0.012 0.024 

9855 4 PC SPLIT PIN 0.016 0.064 

WX3156609 1 PC SERVICE KIT HYDRAULIC FILTERS 3.4 3.4 

WX6438 5 PC SCREW 0.005 0.025 

2479586 1 PC COVER 1.7 1.7 

2509644 1 PC LADDER 10.69 10.69 

2543192 1 PC UNDERCARRIAGE BRACKET 247.6 247.6 

2549811 1 PC ACRYLIC GLASS SCREEN 9.67 9.67 

2596309 1 PC COVER 15.752 15.752 

2611807 1 PC LOGO BLACK GREY 0.05 0.05 

2611943 1 PC STICKER 0.2 0.2 

2739370 1 PC COVER 15.33 15.33 

2831209 1 PC MIRROR-RETAINER 1.84 1.84 

2881679 2 PC BOLT 0.416 0.832 

2881859 2 PC WIRE ROPE 0.061 0.122 

2924728 1 PC PROTECTIVE GRID 86.086 86.086 

3080067 1 PC LOGO BLACK GREY 0.013 0.013 

WX5940 8 PC SCREW 0.005 0.04 

WX5266 2 PC SCREW 0.026 0.052 

WX97087 1 PC RUBBER BUFFER 0.093 0.093 

WX4261 5 PC SCREW 0.036 0.18 

2151461 1 PC HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 103 103 

2887981 2 PC BOLT 0.476 0.952 

2551003 1 PC DIESEL ENGINE 1585 1585 

2487896 1 PC SOUND PROOFING KIT 3 3 

114246 1 PC REDUCING BUSH 0.055 0.055 

WX103962 1 PC BALL VALVE 0.09 0.09 

57480 1 PC PLASTIC HANDLE 0.079 0.079 

2793968 2 PC OVER-CENTER VALVE 1 2 

2411111 14 PC PAD EPS W1/260 1.943 27.202 

          4008.21472 

 

https://pincode.net.in/110096
mailto:support@salvagemanagers.com
https://www.zaubacorp.com/company/ADWITI-TECHNOCRATS-PRIVATE-LIMITED/U74120DL2008PTC173558
http://www.salvagemanagers.com/

